IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

16 FEBRUARY 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BAM J

1. FIRSTRAND AUTO LTD

2. ABSA BANKLTD

3. ESKOM LTD

4. EXPARTE: M S VAN ZYL+1

5. ABSABANKLTD

6. LOMHLANGANO TOURS

7. E M SEGABUTLA

8. EXPARTE: H R HEITMAN+1

9. SB GUARANTEE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

SIXBAR TRADING

M J NKOSI

L B SHANGASE+1

G D NGUBANE+1

MPUMALANGA PUBLIC WORKS

M H SEGABUTLA

A O ADESOII

5300/21

24749/21

46085/15

45649/21

51623/19

28682/15

63797/18

40092/21

58658/21



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

N C STEPHEN

AZ TSWELOPELE TRADERS+1

STD BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

W J VENTER+2

CHANGING TIDES

L M MATEBELE

ESKOM LTD

EX PARTE: P J VAN ROOYEN

BMW FINANCIAL LTD

CHANGING TIDES

ABSA BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

M STEPHEN

MINISTER OF POLICE+1

P MASEKO+1

T MREAWU

J T VAN DER MERWE

E B NIEWENHYS

RAF

KL MKHWANAZI+1

H C VAN STADEN

A SMIT+1

A R MOONSAMY

60770/21

54725/21

82613/17

15421/19

38611/21

5390/21

43336/18

54871/15

45715/21

84273/18

22449/21

46231/21



22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

TRANSNET LTD

P MATARE

REDEFINE PROPERTIES

EX PARTE: S M MABE

N VAN ROOOYEN

R O SELETSE

EX PARTE: E EARLE

FNB BANK LTD

P P MOKOKA

FNB BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

ADVANCED SA LTD+1

L MATARE

V BOB CUTS+1

E VAN ROOYEN

RAF

J P ROUX

C M MOKOKA

D SETSHEDI

32945/21

51177/21

44011/21

46322/21

57138/21

46642/14

922/2022

7245/21

48239/20

27436/20



16 FEBRUARY 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KOOVERIJIE J

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

MERCANTILE BANK LTD

EX PARTE: N W J VAN TONDER

H LE ROUX

SHACKLETON LTD

EX PARTE: J KRUGER+1

ABSA BANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

S KHUMALO+4

M W WELMAN

N M GOUWS

EX PARTE: M MCGIN

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

B L MOLABE

| LOUWRENS+2

E J KINNEAR

M Z ZWANE+1

M L MATSENA

DEPT OF HOME AFFAIRS+1

MASTER OF THE HIGH COURT+1

E GOUWS

43001/21

56069/21

80273/19

18446/15

2833/22

63152/12

23355/21

3668/21

18647/21

13736/19

2834/22



43,

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

INCREDIBLE SANDS

SHERIFF TSHWANE NORTH

FNB BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

MACSTEEL SERVICE

EX PARTE: M J WENTZEL

H M VAN DER SANDT

NEDBANK LTD

ABSA TRUST LTD

PUBLIC PROTECTOR

SHACKLETON CREDIT

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

C PROP DEVELOPMENT LTD

M S KHOSI

T M LIPHAPANG

N M PILA+1

D ZIMO+2

SOLAR BIOTCH+1

C VAN DER SANDT

JJ DE BEER+1

RAF

T M BUCKLAND

E M SENABE

39899/21

34932/20

73744/17

5289/21

26926/17

25304/21

2835/22

187/22

54383/21

50931/21

80560/18

78989/14



55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

B ALOUW

ABSA TRUST LTD

MOBILE TELEPHONES

N MBOPA

EX PARTE: L Z JACOBS

EX PARTE: L VENTER

METROPOLITAN LIFE

EX PARTE: R H ROETS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

J VAN DER BROOKS+1

RAF

GPC INTERNATIONAL CC

M M MBOPA

R C COUTTS

13990/20

55843/21

35432/18

24543/18

2031/22

2028/22

29068/21

24024/21



16 FEBRUARY 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE LUKHAIMANE AJ

63. STD BANK LTD VS Z M LEHUTSO 82236/19
64. N R KARGAR VS DG HOME AFFAIRS+2 39089/21
65. A HIBRAHIM VS DG HOME AFFAIRS 57726/21
66. C A LIVERSAGE VS C L McCARTHY 55694/21
67. H C MARAIS VS RAF 78587/15
68. ABSA BANK LTD VS S FWETTES 30061/18
69. S MOJANKO VS G S MOTAUNG 48364/21
70. A MUCHENIJE VS A MUCHENIJE 52004/21
71. M AMOLONTOA VS T MOLOANTOA 93473/16
72. MAMMOTH HYDRAULICS VS S M MATHEBULA 66225/20

73. J CVENTER VS RAF 32138/21



74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

ADV VAN DER MERWE

ABSA TRUST LTD

M J KGOSANA

FNB BANK LTD

T B NTHETHE

NDPP

EX PARTE: S JACOBS+1

BUSINESS PARTNERS

L DE KLERK

GREEN HOUSE

R VAN ZYL

M K BOJANG

STD BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

RAF

W MUNYAI+1

IKAHENG DEVELOPERS+2

TRANSACTION AFRICA

WHATS NEWMEDIA LTD

P DE KLERK

W Z BANGO+1

Y VAN ZYL

MINISTER OFPOLICE

G MAKUYA

73052/15

55558/21

23528/21

66470/20

15677/21

58177/16

59462/21

51301/21

58080/21

2888/20

58030/21

17589/17

68487/19



87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

ABSA TRUST LTD

FNB BANK LTD

VUKILE PROPERTY LTD

ABSA TRUST LTD

SB GUARANTEE

COMMUNITY COMPANY LTD

CHANGING TIDES

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

M B NDEBELE

BLUE STONE DESIGN LTD+1

RAF

T T TSIANE

M P MOSWATSHI

X P MAHLANGU+1

57350/21

12899/20

45653/20

46596/21

17164/20

57020/21

32262/21



